97820 /2028/ EWA/DEC (18/CER)AN

REPUBLIC OF CAMEROON
Peace – Work – Fatherland
MINISTRY OF DECENTRALIZATION
AND LOCAL DEVELOPMENT
SOUTH WEST REGION
NDIAN DIVISION
DIKOME BALUE COUNCIL
P.O BOX: 576-Kumba
Ref No: --/DBC/MAYOR/SG/2023



REPUBLIQUE DU CAMEROUN
Paix – Travail – Patrie
MINISTERE DE LA DECENTRALISATION
ET DU DEVELOPPEMENT LOCALE
REGION DU SUD QUEST
DEPARTEMENT DE NDIAN
COMMUNE DE DIKOME BALUE
Dikome Balue, the

COMMUNIQUE No. 67....

PUBLICATION OF RESULT FOR OPEN NATIONAL INVITATION TO TENDER

1) No: 07/ONIT/DBC/DBC-ITB/2023 OF 06/04/ 2023 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A BRIDGE ALONG THE DIKOME BALUE-DIFENDA BALUE ROAD

The Mayor of Dikome Balue Council inform the following contractor who tendered for the above projects that the bids have been awarded as follows

CONTRACTING	PLACE OF	ENTERPRISE	AMOUNT	DURATION OF
AUTHORITY	EXECUTION		(ATI) FCFA	EXECUTION
The Mayor, Dikome Balue Council	DIKOME BALUE DIFENDA BALUE ROAD	BRUNO & SONS COMPANY LTD P.O BOX 42 TIKO TEL: 237 677 129 988	49 995 000 FCFA	FOUR (04) MONTHS

Unsuccessful bidders are called upon to withdraw their tender documents from the office of the Mayor of Dikome Balue Council within fifteen days from the date of publication of this communiqué. Failure to do so, the said documents shall be disposed of without further notice. This communiqué serve as notice for the release of all bid bonds by the appropriate Commercial Banks.

CC

- > SDO- NDIAN
- ➤ ARMP/SWR/BUEA
- ➤ DD/MINEPAT/NDIAN
- DD/MINMAP/NDIAN
- CHAIRMAN/DBC-ITB
- CONTRACTORS
- > FILE

The Mayor

MAYOR

MAYOR

MAYOR

MAYOR

MAYOR

MAYOR

MAYOR

DIKOME BALUE COUNCIL